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March 6, 2023 

Patrick Andriesen 
Email: pandriesen@illinoispolicy,org 

Dear Mr. Andriesen: 

Re: February 28, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your February 28, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
ofBensenville received your request on February 28, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated 
below: 

"This is a request for information under the lllinois Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140). I am 
requesting a dowmentfrom FY2019 through FY2022 [if available) listing all speed camera tickets 
issued during the year. Specifically, 1 am requesting an electronic spreadsheet with the following data: 

• Number of active red light cameras in B_ensenville in each year from 2019 through 2022 

• Full address [street, city, zip code) of Bensenville red light cameras by unique camera ID 
• Number of tickets issued by red light cameras daily by unique camera ID between janua,y 1, 2019 and 
December 31, 2022 in Bensenville 
• Number of red light tickets that incurred a late fee daily between January 1, 2019 and December 31, 
2022 in Bensenville 

The purpose of this request is to access and disseminate information regarding the health, safety and 
welfare or the legal rights of the general public and, because it is on behalf of a not-for-profit 
organization, is not for the principal purpose of personal or commercial benefit. Therefore, I ask that 
you furnish any responsive documents without charge. 
Please notify me by email if you have any questions regarding my request. I look forward to hearing 
from you within 5 business days." 

Your FOJA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

i iamsen 
m of Information Officer 



From: Patrick Andriesen <pandriesen@illinoispolicy.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 12:52 PM 
To: FOIA Request 
Subject: FOIA Request - Red Light Cameras 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Dear FOIA Officer, 

This is a request for information under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140 ). I am requesting a document from 

• Number of active red light cameras in Bensenville in each year from 2019 through 2022 

• Full address (street, city, zip code) of Bensenville red light cameras by unique camera ID 

• Number of tickets issued by red light cameras daily by unique camera ID between January 1, 2019 and 

• Number of red light tickets that incurred a late fee daily between January 1, 2019 and December 31, 20: 

The purpose of this request is to access and disseminate information regarding the health, safety and welfare or the legal rights 

Please notify me by email if you have any questions regarding my request. I look fon\'ard to hearing from you within 5 busines~ 

I appreciate the help. Let me know if I can help clarify the request. 

Best, 

Patrick Andriesen 



1. Number of active red light cameras from 2019-2022. 
3 Cameras 

2. Full address of red light camera by unique camera ID. 
Camera ID Zip Code Location 

RSI0066 60106 York Rd. & Green St WB 
RSI0141 60106 IL Rte. 83 & Grove Ave WB 
RSI0142 60106 IL Rte. 83 & Grove Ave NB 

3. Number of tickets issued by month, by camera location for each year from Jan 1, 2019 through Dec 31, 2022. 

RSI0066 RSI0141 RSI0142 
# of Tickets # of Tickets # of Tickets 

Month Issued Month Issued Month Issued 
Jan-19 159 Jan-19 133 Jan-19 120 
Feb-19 102 Feb-19 77 Feb-19 82 
Mar-19 55 Mar-19 150 Mar-19 124 
Apr-19 64 Apr-19 138 Apr-19 112 

May-19 47 May-19 155 May-19 117 
Jun-19 58 Jun-19 124 Jun-19 3 
Jul-19 87 Jul-19 258 Jul-19 260 

Aug-19 59 Aug-19 148 Aug-19 132 
Sep-19 so Sep-19 123 Sep-19 130 
Oct-19 36 Oct-19 121 Oct-19 98 
Nov-19 47 Nov-19 125 Nov-19 100 
Dec-19 25 Dec-19 141 Dec-19 127 

Jan-20 48 Jan-20 130 Jan-20 146 
Feb-20 135 Feb-20 108 Feb-20 100 
Mar-20 314 Mar-20 108 Mar-20 82 
Apr-20 176 Apr-20 55. Apr-20 55 

May-20 577 May-20 152 May-20 185 
Jun-20 268 Jun-20 101 Jun-20 141 
Jul-20 241 Jul-20 63 Jul-20 101 

Aug-20 555 Aug-20 191 Aug-20 219 
Sep-20 231 Sep-20 88 Sep-20 64 
Oct-20 322 Oct-20 115 Oct-20 146 
Nov-20 544 Nov-20 206 Nov-20 196 
Dec-20 401 Dec-20 169 Dec-20 142 

Jan-21 533 Jan-21 133 Jan-21 150 
Feb-21 324 Feb-21 49 Feb-21 116 
Mar-21 471 Mar-21 113 Mar-21 129 
Apr-21 457 Apr-21 182 Apr-21 175 

May-21 228 May-21 104 May-21 112 
Jun-21 259 Jun-21 5 Jun-21 8 
Jul-21 - Jul-21 - Jul-21 -

Aug-21 600 Aug-21 98 Aug-21 75 
Sep-21 219 Sep-21 101 Sep-21 47 



Oct-21 148 Oct-21 120 Oct-21 63 
Nov-21 336 Nov-21 209 Nov-21 112 
Dec-21 530 Dec-21 177 Dec-21 131 

Jan-22 501 Jan-22 125 Jan-22 97 
Feb-22 113 Feb-22 23 Feb-22 18 
Mar-22 521 Mar-22 156 Mar-22 71 
Apr-22 132 Apr-22 so Apr-22 21 

May-22 109 May-22 49 May-22 35 
Jun-22 356 Jun-22 203 Jun-22 76 
Jul-22 388 Jul-22 172 Jul-22 67 

Aug-22 200 Aug-22 68 Aug-22 44 
Sep-22 111 Sep-22 51 Sep-22 25 
Oct-22 178 Oct-22 125 Oct-22 53 
Nov-22 284 Nov-22 146 Nov-22 92 
Dec-22 227 Dec-22 147 Dec-22 102 

4. Number of tickets that incurred a late fee annually between Jan 1, 2019 and Dec 31, 2022 

Late Payment Status Violations 

20191 20201 20211 2022 
9851 15421 18481 1796 


